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COVID-19 DOSE DELIVERY SCHEDULE

Vaccine Deliveries Expected
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AstraZeneca/COVISHIELD  54.6 K 11.5K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K
M Moderna Doses 0.0K 0.0K 28.4K 0.0K 22.1K 0.0K 36.3K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K
W Pfizer Doses 41.0K 37.4K 37.4K 37.4K 37.4K 73.7K 73.7K 73.7K 73.7K 87.8K 87.8K 87.8K 87.8K 87.8K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K
W Total 95.6 K 48.9 K 65.8 K 37.4K 59.5K 73.7K 110.0K 73.7K 73.7K 87.8K 87.8K 87.8K 87.8K 87.8K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K 0.0K

As of April 27, 2021.
Moderna shipment for the week of Apr 19 is delayed. Expected arrive in the following week, reduced to 22,100 doses.
Pfizer shipments increase to 73,710 doses each week from the week of May 3, and further ramp up to 87,750 doses each week from the week of May 31 to June 28
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Daily Doses Administered - Projection
Does not include doses allocated to Partners
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64,562
Doses Being

44,673
Doses

Administered

Manitoba 9

Delivered

447,031 Doses
Administered

To First Nation partners, 1/

medical clinics and pharmacies

Data as of April 27
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DOSE INVENTORIES

All 64,562 doses are being
administered in the next 10 days

SRRRRRRRRAAAE, ARRRRRE
Administered by Administered by Administered by Administered by
April 30 — 24,938 May 03 — 39,967 May 06 — 56,856 May 07 — 65,773*
* Additional shipments of

vaccine this week will meet
this demand

B Data as of April 27 Manitoba h



VACCINE
DISTRIBUTION

Vs

Where Manitoba's Doses Have Gone

Vaccine Distribution

a m Supersites
® Pop-Up Clinics
® Personal Care Homes
Congregate Living
m First Nation Partners
y’ m Distributed Channel Model

Allocated data, not administered
As of April 26

Manitoba 9




IMMUNIZATION FORECAST SCENARIO

Low Supply Scenario: Based
on Pfizer, Moderna and
AstraZeneca/Covishield
vaccines.

High Supply Scenario: Based on
Pfizer, Moderna,
AstraZeneca/Covishield, and
Janssen.

Target: 70% uptake rate (18+)
Low supply scenario: June 9
High supply scenario: June 5

Immunization Forecast
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esmms | ow Scenario - Dose 1 % Manitobans Vaccinated

Projected as of April 28
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High Scenario - Dose 1 % Manitobans Vaccinated — Target 70%

Manitoba 9



SUPERSITE UPDATES

Data as of April 27

Winnipeg
Brandon
Thompson
Selkirk

Morden

Doses
Administered
Last Week

23,762
5,406
365
3,746
1,674

Total Doses
Administered
To Date

200,995
29,080
4,693
19,230
11,822



SUPERSITE
UPDATES

Supersites Launching Soon

» Supersite in Steinbach - 294
Lumber

« 2nd supersite for Southern
Health - Santé Sud

 Opening date: May 18

 Will update when appointments
open

Supersite in Dauphin — 304
Whitmore Ave. E

2nd supersite for Prairie Mountain
Health

Opening date: May 10

Will update when appointments
open



WEEKLY DOSE ADMINISTRATION PROJECTION

Last Week This Week Next Week
Apr 19 - 25 Apr 26 - May 03 May 03 — May 09

Supersites 35,668 38,211 46,922
Focused Immunization 1217 1 440 995
Teams

Pop-Up Clinic 13,180 2,135 3,109

Planning data as of April 27 ' l . l l h




WORKFORCE RECRUITMENT

CURRENT WORKFORCE

2,498 Immunizers
39 Clinic Managers
17 Clinical Leads
1085 Navigators
3,696 57 Observers

STAFF

[ 131

this week

As of April 27, 2021

11 Manitoba 9
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EXPANDING ELIGIBILITY & ACCESS




COMMUNITY-
BASED
ELIGIBILITY

Vs

Expanding to Include More Communities

« Eligibility includes all people aged * Communities eligible to book

18+ living in higher-risk today:
geographies as well as people  Point Douglas North
working in specified jobs * Downtown West
 Brandon Downtown
All eligible Winnipeg  Pacific Ave. to the north
_communities « 1st St. to the east
R « Richmond Ave. to the
south

* Between 17th and 18th
St. to the west




COMMUNITY- Expanding to Include Higher-risk Areas
BASED

« Communities that continue to * as a public health inspector
E LlG | BlLlTY be eligible: or workplace safety and
* Inkster East, health officer
« Downtown East, * grocery store, convenience
 Point Douglas South, and store or retail gas location, or
« Seven Oaks West. * anywhere that serves
or provides food,
« Specified jobs in these including restaurants, food
7 communities: banks, soup kitchens.

« ataK-12 school,
 as a child care or day

18+ eligibility also includes all

care provider, people living and working (in any
* in afood processing job) in the Northern Regional
facility, including as a Health Authority, including

food inspector, Churchill.




VACCINE
UPTAKE AND
HESITANCY

What We Know

Manitoba has a table with data
science, public health,
communications and engagement
and VITF officials to evaluate
current situation, identify data
needs, recommend policy and
communications

Current rates of vaccination show
broad coverage at the overall
population level

Highest rates of vaccination are
seen in those age cohorts that
have been eligible the longest

However - we are beginning to
see patterns emerge, identifying
communities, populations &
demographics that are falling
behind



VACCINE
UPTAKE AND
HESITANCY

Vaccine Uptake by Health District

Health District

Region

% vaccinated
(at least

Stanley

Winkler

Hanover

Point Douglas South
River East South
North Norfolk
Inkster East

Point Douglas North
Altona

Downtown East

Southern
Southern
Southern
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Southern
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Southern

Winnipeg

2789

13468

10656

12032

15144

3401

12643

23963

7029

32238

171

1837

1591

2080

3160

726

2743

5263

1610

7493

14.9%

17.3%

20.9%

21.3%

21.7%

22%

22.9%

23.2%



VACCINE
UPTAKE AND
HESITANCY

Next Steps

Outreach for feedback from public

health and community partners

Ongoing work with ethno-cultural e

and newcomer-serving
organizations

Translation and language
materials

Outreach with religious and civic
leaders in key regions

Targeted #ProtectMB advertising
or community-led initiatives

Government policy or
service responses — such as
community-based eligibility

Continuous process to advance
vaccination results
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COVID-19 VACCINATION IN MANITOBA
QUESTIONS?
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